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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Navodaya Vidyalayas (NV's) for providing technical education to students belonging to poor communities, particularly in each district of backward regions of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof particularly that of backward and rural regions; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT.D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) As per the existing scheme of Navodaya Vidyalaya,one Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya (JNV) as a residential school from class 6 to 12 is envisaged in each district of the country.
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